HEyo < sEER &b SOCIO-TECH

MITSUBISHI

ZFEIXRIVBSRA2O07
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model LS2-2210

B X INDEX ~ Page
I = i* )] £ Arm bod & IS ACCESSOMES t+roererrierrrrrertiittriiiiiiiiiitienieineeieiniaesieaseasns 2
2 8 B 4 (I) Sewing mechanism (I) ««-cceescresserseessrersnraetrenicc bttt 4
(3 #* B % () Sewing mechanism (I) +++ereeeeererrnessensninitiitinrie sttt 6
(4 £EER (M) & L UKFX ), Sewing mechanism (I) & Feed rock shaft, feed lifting

LT3 e rock shaft mechanism ::-s-teeerereereseeenes 8
B % ¢ 1B & # # Stitch length regulator MEChANISM «+-seoesereresseresssseniesstsinnensesetierininenees 10
(6 # Z B B Presser foot MEChANISM ««--««ss-rsreerrtrmmimm e 12
Y ] ') B #  Knife actuating mechanism «++s«++essssesrcresmntesiniimitiiiiniiinneiinsiniee 14
2y FINy TR Touch back mechanism & Detector MEchanism ««+-«:sssesrerssscsssansssscsnenes 16

B LURHGERE

@ T 4 I3 — 8 M Wiper MeChanism =+ -sesseseerersmrrerietitet ittt s 18
o #5 s B B Ol lubrication MECRANISM ++++r-+sreesrersetttmimimtitiiiiiiiereraeee. 20
i .. 1 4 ACCESSOMIES wrorrerrrrrerrmrmmssssent ittt ettt et s s s ae e e 22

P-153 199012

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




[ #4836k
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES

W4 5 6 3 78 9 10 n@E @ @ 6

-
N

—_—
2930313233]

4]

34 3» 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43

— (803) —

From the library of: Superior Sewing l%/lachine & Supply LLC



([0 #E3R

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES

Fio BEo—F EREY
9. B&3 - K & Description L Req
No.  PartNo. B & & P 5
s =
1 M91182080 o I B 11.8recerrrecmanenens Rubber plug $11.8 6 6
2 M9 1910 080 o In B P10 Rubber plug $19--weeeesemmrererannes 2 2
3 M9 0883 080 = AL # ¢8.8 Rubber plug ¢8.8 5 5§
4 MO1106004 7 5 = 1 F ¥ /6a(40)X8 Cross recessed and slotted screw "/54(40)XB - 1 1
5 M8 (0573 080 o A £ 657 Rubber plug $5. 7-+-+--seesemsrersserssasans 2 2
6 MN36A0S8E K B H I — s, -- Thread take-up cover -+~ e 101
7 M91108001 B F+ > ik X % & 11/64(40)X5.5 - Set screw 1/64(40)X5.5 ---- 11
8 MF36A1180 7 — L % B AR oo, Thread guide (amm top) r-ceseeererererersne 1 1
9 M9 1116 002 F 3 v 11/64(40)xs ............ Screw “/54(40))(8 ............................. 1 1
10 M3 1109004 PWIRI TS5 <1 2T 11/6a(40) X8 eeveeeneens Cross recessed slotted screw 11/64(40) X8 »+++«es 6 6
11 MF 20A0 135 8 P e Oil check Window:: s« seeeeeeceeiiaiennanes 1 1
12 M92700 080 o FN 2 $27- -- Rubber plug $27 ----+coemsssmrecerieisnennees 1 1
13 M9 0106 053 /° * B £ BB, SPIiNgG Washer 6 -«+ssreesesrceesaarersaniciasnns 3 3
14 MF 10A0 151 Bl e LG e+orressrerarneesnsesasisinnisnnneareeesinananans 3 3
15 MFOIA0601 & M K T g cooeeeveerees -+ Cloth guide plate -«-=-c--+eeeeeeeeseeees 1 1
16 M9 1107 002 * T M/ea(40)X5.5- - Screw 11/64(40) X5.5 2 2
17 M9 0943 003 I Z S 9/64(80) X6 ++eruveennees SCrOW 3/64(40) XB -reevensmserrararararasaanann 2 2
18 M9 1508 001 ik A X S 15/54(28) KB <errrenernns Set screw 15/6a(28) X6 -+oorrrevrarreesanians 1 1
19 MFS80AD181 77 — L % E A FGrerreevermemonennnnnn, Thread guide (right) ---s-e--sreesemeeeseecene 1 1
20 MFI10A0181 77 — L s B AR ZEorerremmmmecmnnennnen Thread guide (left) ------ccerereremeannaanene 1 1
21 MN 35A0 691 E ﬁ ﬁ A q' w b ............................. Face plate gasket .............................. 1 1
22 MN 36A0 830 ﬁ ﬁ ............................. Face plae ......................................... 1 1
23 MOT106004 7 5 % A4 % ¥ 11/64(40)XB orerrevesene Cross recessed and siotted screw 1'/e«(40)X8 -« 1 3
24 MO91106011 4 m 3 $ 1/64(40) X7 -+ -« Slotted counter sunk screw 11/e4(40)X7 «cseverse 2 2
25 MN35A1 101 §t |/ oeeeeeeens - Needle plate <+« ss--mrrsescusenericiioninnns 1 1
801 MF 10E0 470 X ~ J] /() oo eeeenreioniinnn Slide plate assy. «--s-ereeresesersaressnesrensas 11
% —— X ~ )] - JRTTIC L OTPIPPIOTOPIIPIS PRSI Slide plate ++«ss-=srereeeterecesaarinninninniee 1 1
27 MF 10A0 471 ﬁ FAS * (ZI\‘U ﬁ) .............. Plate spnng for slide plate .................. 1 1
28 M9 0604 002 ¢ 3 $ 3/32(56) X2, 2 - veveeenne Screw 3/32(56) X2, 2 +--esrererarecenariniesanss 2 2
902 MF QQEO 550 7 Ly 3 > m .......................... Pre-tension AESY.rrueererrorasanatnranetaiiniines 1 1
29 MF 00A0 181 % = Pg  cersreeneciiieniniiinan, Thread guid@-«-++s-eeessserecssraesrenarsnnees 1 1
30 MF 90A0 553 % ; w ﬂ % * Pre-tension stud-«--rscserersareticiiicicnniceces ‘| ]
31 MF10A1555 % ¥* A M - Thread tension disc-- 2 2
32 MF 36A0 245 7 L 5: > :/ 3 >I\'* . Pre-tension spring .............................. “ ‘I
33 MO1I0O1 046 v ¥ X + w b Pre-tension adjusting nut 11/64(40) +-+-- 1
803 MN36E0 210 % ] F Thread tension regulator assy. «---+++++++ 11
34 M9 1501 085 O 1y > Vi O-TiNg S15eerserermrressenivnssinnienicnssanes 11
35 M9 0901 002 F 3 2 Screw 9/64(40)X4 .............................. 1 1
3% MF10A0709 7 v ¥ 2 Thread tenslon regulator bushing -+ 11
37 MF 10A0 187 % m < * Thread take-Up Spring «=«-«-sseveserssesenens 1
38 MF10A0553 ¥ -+ * Thread tension stud:---=r=+tereseercarcncacnas 1 1
39 M90204 060 ¢ > Thread tension releasing pin «++«+++++eee 1 1
40 MF 10A0555 % m ¥ m Thread tension diSc -+ -seeserersencciraccnas 2 2
4 MMI11A0556 B F M # I Thread tension releasing disc -+« 11
42 MF 11D0 245 *{ E '? FAS * Thread tension spﬂng ......................... 1 1
43 MT60A0802 B Y ik & Thumb nut revolution stopper----»-s-+: 11
4 MO1605045 % B F+ >+ w bk Thumb nut 1/5(40) osseereeerernsananiciencanne 1 1
45 MF 70A1 180 * x w Thread guide ..................................... 1 1
399 M9 1106 003 L F 3 3 Screw 17/64(40)X20 -+ ssreesensssssisssesans 2
LS2-2210

From the library of: Superlor Sewing Machine & Supply LCC




A48 (D
SEWING MECHANISM (I)

74 75 80 81 82 83 84 8589 (78) 87 88 90 (83) 91 92 a3

|

’
86

(83) %
‘———(son)—-—‘
71\a 1 . ’%.‘ |
73\_?"\ 72 ‘ Tm (78)

L102(78) ___J

From the library of: Superior Sewing f1achine & Supply LLC




s (1)
SEWING MECHANISM (I)

Fi Ze K ﬁnﬁg > 4
lg. B3 8 & % Description i Req
No.  Part.No. P B
55
70 MF 05A0 660 3t B o Needle har: - «ssesetrressssssistasmnssisansaes 1
71 MN35A0181 % = P e, Thread guide:-«+--++=sssasseeresesarncssnasensas 1
72 MOOBI5002 B % Ik £ X ¥ 1/5(44)X4.5 -veeeeees Slotted flat head set screw 1/s(44) X4, 5.+ 1
73 MF70A0128 3 s M 4t DBX1—2#14 ---veo Needle DBX1—2F 14+t recerreerssssssnnnnns 1
74 M9 1113 002 F X U /5a(40) XX15eeeevrnees Screw 11/64(40) X 15 ccreserareracirnanccanan 1
904 MF OSEQ 580 X ® it [7Z - CELLITTT RO TSP Y PP IPRY Thead take-up lever asgy::::+-=s:+sseseeeee 1
75 MO 1802006 M £ T X ¥ 9/3(28)X14:-0eereeres Screw 9/32(28))(14 ............................. 1
76 M9 1801 002 ¢ * T 9/32(28) X130 veeeneenn Screw 9/32(28) X 13 -reereernnrrenrieneennananss, 1
77 MF 90A0383 7 S5 M G T fFeeerenenenieninnn Orank with SCIew «+«ssresteesseressistressnanne 1
78 M9 1606 001 L X X ¥ 1/4(40)X6 «-+reeeeeeee Set screw 1/4(40) X6 - 10
79 MF 10A0 325 g ‘q ............................. Slide DIOCK s+ -corerreersscontscctnincataiainae, 1
80 —m™— = N & ............................. Rubber plug ......................................
81 MFSB0A0232 L M X & Jb Zoeeeeorivimnnnnnn Upper shaft bushing (left) -«:--«sseseesceness 1
82 MN 36E0 230 _t u ............................. Upper shaft coeererescereanceictinaniiiiiiicie, ‘
83 M9 1513 001 ik A -3 T 15/64(28) X9, 5 ereereee Set screw 15/e4(28) X9, 5 «+oversesesarsivnnane 6
84 MF OSAO 234 _t u A 9 JU e, Upper shaft bushing (middle) .............. ‘l
85 MF 80A0 352 ” 5 - * #/‘ﬁ .................... Thrust collar with SCrew »«-ccsrsserricncianie, ]
86 M9 1602 001 ib X Z S 1/4(A0) X4 -eeeereeenees Set screw 1/5(40) X4 «-=ersereeererencracennnn 2
805 MFOIEO331 7 H B X £ #8.-cemevieeecnnnnnnn Bevel gear upper assy. ---ssesssseetones 1
87 —m8 _t u ¥ -‘1 ............................. Upper shaft QEArsssremvreressssastarcianacnnaa 1
8 —m™M8m — # u # 4\1 J: .......................... Vertical shaft gear (upper) .................. 1
89 MO 0320065 C El IE X 8 M A 20-creverernininicninnn Retaining ring-C type «---+wseveeresesranens 1
90 MN36A0492 1R W ] ---- Feed drive eccentric cam -+ 1
91 MO3008050 X 5 X b % eres THIUSE GOHIAL w+++r+esrermessesseresssasernasannns 1
92 M90902011 & M % ¥ 3/16(28)X13-c0reeeenee Slotted counter sunk scrow 3/16(28)X13 «+-. 3
93 MFOIADZ233 £ W X & JU FHeereeermmmmommennnnnnnt Upper shaft busing (right)s---:<s-seeeeuee 1
04 MO 1472 086 F A J o — Jb scevsecrmimncrsceensnnenas Ol 8| -+++++esrerersrsssssssrassarasssrrerassranian 1
95 MN3S5A0628 —— KIARTFT Y LT e, Needle bearing -+++-s-+=s-sssessseassssersnes 1
9 MFODAT 386 K F X VU O v K coeeeemenemmniiiiininn Connecting rod for feed cam +ssseseeeees 1
97 MF 70A0 384 -t 'F ﬁ U [m] v F ............................. Connecﬂng rod for feed “fung camessee- 1
98 MFO0ADS521 # WM X £ b Eecervcmiinnnnn.. Vertical shaft bushing (upper) -==+++=<s++-- 1
99 MF 10A0520 #¢ B e, Vertical Shaft -«seesssessesesrroresesiicrsraisaans 1
100 MF70A0522 # W A & JU TFreeorremnminnn, Vertical shaft bushing (lower) «+«seeeeeees 1
908 MFOIE0332 H i ! .......................... Bevel gear JOWer agsy. - --sesererenterieien 1
0 —m— & & X -+« Vertical shaft gear (lower) - 1
102 -F n # ............................. Lower shaft e - T ST IR R LR A 1
5 LS2-2210

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




FEER(1I)
SEWING MECHANISM (1I)

520 521 522 524 523 525 526 527 528 530 531 532 533

Al

From the library of: Superior Sewing t?\/Iachine & Supply LLC



FEEHE(T)
SEWING MECHANISM (1)

a . SERMAX
:'3_' %’;?No_b B & % Description AmtéF'l_eq.
=3
500 M9 1203 002 >3 S 3/16(28) X 1Geeererennnns Screw 3/16(28) X15 ++eereneerrentrennnnnnennnen 1
501 MN35A0273 $t % Y | RO U PUURRURRRRRNNN LOVEE -+ervseresernssassssrnraranaenasansancassosnns 1
502 M9 1109 001 Ik X * AR ) t Screw 11/64(40) X6 -=--eevvereesnsnanrnnsan 2
503 MN35A0910 Y s 27 ceemsisresiertianeceaninenens LinK esvesresesceasarossnsorsssreccannssunsenasanns 1
504 MN35A0530 B £+ W e S0t pineeeceescreseseessituiiniisiistt s 2
505 MN 35& %8 ﬁ‘l’ * i L eeccccsctcoccrcssranecsancane Needle bar supporta ASSY. eeemeereeeseses “
506 MN35A1691 st o, * LN BASKEE o o+eerrrornrrestrasreoriossemssrasssassreeas 1
507 MN 35A0 257 ﬁ I ﬁ +-++ Fitting Jat@ rereeeees 1
508 M90904011 4 m & ¥ +-+ Screw %/e4(40) X6.5 - 3
509 MN35A0667 St X I 5 4 F  oemeervemrmniiniinnnnn Guide bracket -«:-+-seeorserearsesstntncencenes 1
510 MO1106 004 7 5 = 1 X ¥ 1/u(40)XB-wvueeeeens Cross recessed and slotted screw 1'/e(40)X8 - 2
511 MN35A0833 St T I WM A QI omeeeemrimicninninenne BUShINg «++teeesssemmoesriasianetisiseneansnennas 1
512 M9 1106 001 ik P 3 ¥ 1 /6a(40) X4 cornnerrenes Set screw 11/64(40) X4 -+vervrereeanrrenananne 1
513 MN35A0662 8t 7 4 4 K B --eereererroremmnnnnninnnn Needie bar connecting link guide ----+--- 1
514 M9 0552 050 /] B o L T T TS WaSHEN 5 +oreesessstesssarionsntanessssssenssannns 1
515 M9 1203 002 ¥ X S 3/16(28) X 15 eeenenees Screw 3/16(28) XI5 -seeeererannssiasanenenan 1
516 MN 35A1 628 —_— F }b’\'T U 7 7 ............................. Needle bearlng ................................. 1
517 M9 0806 002 x $ 1/8(44) X6 +orerrervenns Screw 1/8(44) XB-+++erereerverernsnenanrenennan 1
518 M9 0311 050 /I B R D TN Washer 3 +esseeerersersssarcamsesociseisennscnsenes 1
519 MN35A0740 7 I n B eeeeesenstiinincaeees FOlt sovseerreeconensesosiornnsieennmaanceiessnienas 1
520 M9 1109001 it x ¥ «++ Sot screw '1/e4(40)XE +-eeeet 1
521 MN35A0285 #f3% U M X % Jb reve BUSIRG reeve e eroereesrrss "
522 MN 35A0 284 i-l» i* U - ............................. Needle feed rock shaft 1
523 MN 35A0 454 W i Pl eeeeeseesesssotrtstseiminesensasstietiasssesens 1
524 M91204003 # F X 3 3/16(28) K12+ eresssrares SCrow 3/16(28) X 12 +veceressessesssancniannnes 1
525 MN35A1 273 &t b3 Y B O Fgeccecreerecrscserensoniene LOVEE secesmteronstonctcerstetiisssssssssnsronses 1
526 M9 1108 001 i A X 5 11/64(80) X5, § +ereeeee Seot screw 11/64(40) X5, § «-+-ecessvnnnsncnces 1
527 M9 1602 001 ik A X S /4(40) X4 oeeeenennenen Set screw 1/4(40) X4 ssseveveerrrmmenenninnns 2
528 MT60A0352 # S5 = eceesecseerarsasnesasiesenes Collar «-sssrserssescssinteennnsnieinereteasannies 1
530 MN35A1 285 $1 35 U M X 4 JU gG-crrereercrcemsmencnnnnnns BUShInQ «seseereeressenssssssisntiinnienisnnnin 1
531 M9 1402 050 & B eerereernieen, WASHEE +++sereesssrsnssseermvamsssessssnassessans 1
532 MOO0312065 M FE C FH L A MR -oooeeeesmmesencnennnnnn Retaining ring (c.type) ...................... 1
533 M9 2005 080 I I L -+-- Rubber plug 1
534 MN35A1910 U > 7 « LinKeeeresessessasssassarerurranarenans 1
535 MN35A0392 41 53X U B B B -ooveovmmecciinnnnnn. Needle feed driving lever «----- 1
536 M9 1108 001 1t x x T /64(40) X5, 5 oreerenne Set screw 11/64(40) X5, 5§ -eveeeerrercesnene 1
537 M9 1203 002 R x  3/16(28) X 15 eeereeeenne Screw 3/16(28) X15 reeereeecanersaiinsssnanne. 1
538 MN 35A0 761 u 'D u ............................. Eccentric pln .............................. 1
LS2-2210

"
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




(4) $HEHR(I1) 3 S UTKFEY 8, T30 SR
SEWING MECHANISM (II) FEED ROCK SHAFT, FEED LIFTING
ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

110 M 112 113 120 121 12

1
129 130131132 162 161 160 155 > (118) 153 159 152 157 147 148 149 (116)

From the library of: Superior Séwing Rachine & Supply LLC



(@) FEHR(11) & L UKFEXL S, LTV B
SEWING MECHANISM (II) FEED ROCK SHAFT, FEED LIFTING
ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

no wga_t T
lg. B&3-F g Description t Req.
No.  PartNo. B & % P s
=
110 M9 0619 050 E& WASHEE - +++essvsvrereeeernmanarasanaasaasesssconeins 1
111 MN 36E0 281 % Feed bar ASGY, "orrrrereesereeseriennienineine 1
112 M9 0806 002 Screw 1/a(44) <6 - +++sssrernrencecissrannann 2
113 MN35A0104 X% Feed dog A, 1T15P +seererererascnsiesstnnnanan, 1
114 MF 90A0 283 1R Shaft for feed bar (eccentric) +=-««-+++:-- 1
115 MF 90A0 278 7% Feed rock shaft crank (left) »+--seseeeeeee 1
116 M9 1204 002 3 Screw 3/16(28) X 12 +-ereseeevssrnsrriisssenns 4
117 MF 70A0491 XK .« Feed rock shaft:««s:-+ 1
118 M9 0517 065 C - Retaining ring-C type ««=+essseeees 2
119 MF 00A0 286 XK Bushing for feed rock shaft (left) -+~ 1
120 MF00A0 279 Xk -3 B Feed rock shaft crank (right) ««--+ss=--: 1
121 MF 00AD 454 XK % [ Feed rock shaft crank pinesss+-sssssseseees 1
122 M9 1521 002 # fF tbE X F ¥ 1/6a(40) X7 --oeeeoeeee Slotted flat head set screw 1'/e4(40) X7+ 1
123 M9 1113 002 B 3 T 11/54(40) X5 eereens Screw 11/64(40) X15 -seernrrenesesasenenanannne 1
124 M9 1506 001 1t E 3 %  15/g4(28) KB reeeeeee Set screw 15/64(2B) X6 --++eereevrrrmrranracnes 1
809 MN3SA0125 F EF > 4 = X fHeoorrereernnconnnnnnn Bobbin case assy. s--s-sveeesseressersiasannes 1
1256 MFOIA0557 % Bl T 70 R ccevrcenroimnnininien, Bobbin thread tension spring --«-++-+-+=+- 1
126 M97085 030 % HA F % T ¥/2(100)X1, 6w Tension spring screw 3/2(100)X1.6 -« 1
127 M9 7087 030 REF/SXIk XX 1/16(80)X1.2 -+ Tension regulating screw 1/16(80) X1.2-- 1
128 MF 01A0 245 2 ﬁ m ]h FAS * ............................. Bobbin tension spﬂng ......................... 1
129 ME Q0A0 123 ¥ ¥ S eeesseerisnseanaeicniiienins BODbDhin - ccvsesrerarerirsesisiontariiiniaiiterisinna 1
130 MF 10A0 229 w § lh A erenccciiiniiiiiniiiniisae, Hook posmoner .................................. 1
131 M9 1118 002 * T 1/54(40) K10+ o eveerens Screw 11/64(40) X0 -+ oesvvesrssesrarannvannes 1
132 MN 35A0 120 § .......................... Romry hook 2 A R 1
133 M9 1259030 #+ 1 I & % ¥ #3/16(32)X9-e0eee Oll cap screw assy. 3/16(32)Xg -w+esvveee 1
134 MFOBA0740 A 4 JU 7 I b b coceecerrcmmnnnnicnianen Oil felt for lower Shaft -s«+«sseeesersecserannen 1
135 MO QB03 086 F A Jb S — Jb  creccscenscnnninniiciccaecns Ol 8081+++e+sreesssssttatteitrentsescaccersanaans 1
136 MFOOAOD45T T B A 4 JU ZE-rervreecsenincctnnannnns Lower shaft bushing (left) «««-s-seereesveces 1
137 MFO0A0450 T W oeeeeereeeneneeesnnennns LOWET SHaft ---eeseersneossensressansssansessaenss 1
138 MFOIEO350 % £ U H L FIffeememmnn Thread frimmer cam with screw «--«------- 1
139 M9 1602 020 A ff 1k X % ¥ 1/4(40)X10:ereereens Soket set screw 1/4(40)X10 --oerrmeeeeeese 2
140 MFO0A0453 T WM X 42 b R, Lower shaft bushing (middie) «+=+-++-+++ 1
141 MFO0IE0352 & > -_— Thrust collar with SCrew «s-csssessccsesceniie 1
142 M9 1106 001 IE % % -+ Set screw 11/64(40)X3.7 ---- 2
143 MFO0AD452 T MW X 4 -+ Lower shaft bushing (right) - 1
144 MF 80A0 688 /% 1 Oil pipe for lower shaft busing 1
145 MFO0A0753 7 5 > ¥ «» PlUNGEr++++s+eseerasssassansressnesssesneansesansns 1
146 MFO00A0572 v n ¥ % IS COll SPHNG -++++eveeressemrermamannnsnsissanis 1
147 MF 80A0 154 * w Guide plate ....................................... ‘|
148 M9 1501 003 x Screw 15/64(28) X10 s reesrreesssnesnnssnnnne 1
149 M9 0%4 060 Vi FAY ﬁ COnnecﬁng rod stud cccoecereorrerssaniannae. 1
150 MF80A0277 £ T % YV K Feed lifting rock shaft crank (right) -« 1
151 MF70A0460 F T #% U . Feed "ﬂjng rock Shaft-+----ceeeeessecsccaians 1
152 MF70A0286 LT3 UM X &L Zoeernnnnn Bushing for feed lifting rock shaft (left) ---- 1
183 M9 1502 050 X 5 X b E ﬁ ............................. Thrust Washer -+esesrrecrscescciitnsecicsaciins 1
154 M9 1112 002 x ¥ 1/64(40) %12 oe Screw 11/64(40) X12--eereeerraerenecronconnnnns 1
155 MN35E0276 £ F % U B 8- + Feed lifting rock shaft crank (left) «--«-- 1
156 MO 1106004 7 5 = 4 X ¥ 11/64(40)X8 -+ Cross recessed and slotted screw "1/e(40)X8 - 1
157 MF80A0352 & 5 = R U eeenreennnianenns Thrust collar With SCrew --«sseesseesesecssens 2
158 M9 1602 001 1k A E3 T 1/4(80) X4 < evevenennne Set Screw 1/4(40) X4 w+orosessersarasscsasnanes 4
159 M9 1513 001 1 X T 15/6a(28)X9.5-e000e Set screw 15/64(28) X9, 5 +--verrseesesneanass i
160 MFOSAD780 sk Jb & = ceeeervrmmnnsvensnanens HOI@E -++++vvvecornesnmesssnersasssnnannanssnsannne 1
161 MF 05A0910 U > A T LINKsesseesremssereesreereressssssansosannrsossnsones 1
162 M90942003 2 F % S 9/64(40)DCE.5 ++overenee Screw 9/64{40) X6, 5 ++orreereesersnranarennn 2
163 MO 1257030 b 7 2 a X T 3/16(32) X5 -weeerenee Stud screw 3/16(32) X5ewrereurererrrsstssnes 1
164 M9 1252 045 & “ b 3/16(32) -eeneereessensenns Nut 3/16(32) ++-evvrerersesensassasssseniasaanenn 1
LS2-2210

9
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




XX ) SREEHE
STITCH LENGTH REGULATOR MECHANISM

175201 176 177 178 179 F21_o7211 213/215 216 217 20 221

(1200 (12) (23)

193 212 205

(822)

0
From the library of: Superior Sewingl Machine & Supply LLC



(5] =%¥)

RREDISHE

STITCH LENGTH REGULATOR MECHANISM

. SEARY
':E' s;i:.JNo.b 8 & % Description AmtéReq.
[
55
171 MN 35A1 530 a ﬁ “ ............................. Cmnecﬁng rod stud =-eceererriecniniiiiiiniaa ]
172 MFO0AB910 B & E U B w F  ocereerennninsinnininnne, Feed rock regulator connecting rod -+ 1
173 MFOOAT 152 3 U B B H L ccccervemsvmnnnnn Feed regulator: - -:=sssseseesseessassanasenns 1
174 MF 00A7910 VU S 47 cesmsieneiinisnaniennen LinK s sseessemenresnsrsannacnsaanasasnasseannansennans 1
175 MO Q0504 065 E B JE X W 4--oeoemermnmcnnnnnnnnna Retaining ring-E type 4 «+-«--eseessserecscns 1
176 M9 0519 060 M e LinK Stud:ssoreereersesroctoiiitiititiinitiiincanes 1
177 MF70A0750 7 D 3, J- NEETTICTITIPIPRIOTRSPRT PRI Bushing for feed regulator-««-«--«--+:cceeet 1
178 M9 0%4 m V) FAS f{j’ - ............................. CMnewng rod St soesrerrerereneriiiaiiiiie 1
179 M9 2004 080 I In B $20--eeeererermeereninens Rubber plug 20 ---r--reosmsesssicsscioninns 1
180 M9 1516 002 ¢ X T 15/64(28) XB. 5 ueeeeens Screw 15/64(28) X8, 5 «++ererereranansennenanaas 1
183 MFQ00A5572 ¥ I = *’ FAY * ............................. Coil sprlng ........................................ 1
]84 MF wa 635 ﬁ :/ a ﬁ ﬁ .......................... Reverse sewing crank Q8BY, srocerreeeenees ]
185 M9 0600 085 O i > A TAPG- et O-1ing TAPG: o r-sssemereesreessiasissnintnneaenes 1
186 MO 5003 053 M FAY * ............................. Spﬁng WASR@E = crevsetersrcrcsncnneniatcncencen 1
188 M91207003 & F X S 3/16(28)X6.5 «+r-verre Screw 3/16{(28) X6, 5 rrrressreressnerasanasas 1
189 MF Q1A0Q 632 ﬁ :/ “ [ 92 I8 == ccercccrcstncisincniecnsoees Feed revers]ng J@V@r o»seveeerersornnnancenens 1
190 MFOOADG33 B < £ L /S = Jleereerrereececnenninnnn Feed reversing lever shaft:----sseceeeeseeee 1
191 M9 1501 007 M % A F X T 15/64(28)X14,50000ere Screw 15/64(28) XX 14, B eeeeeeenroseerotnerannen 1
193 M9 1505 002 2 S 15/54(28)X13,5eeeeenee Screw 15/64(28) XX13, 5 evseernvesssosencanasanns 1
195 MF 00A1 454 [ Link Stud +e-sseessessereassrossnsssorressossasseces 1
196 MF 00A2910 VY > 2 LI eeeceeeresenscnrsrrececsarennontistatescnssasenes 2
197 MF 00A3 910 VY > 2 Lifkeeseserroransnsasssereans 2
198 M9 1112 002 F X v Screw 11/64(40) X12+++ 3
199 MF 00A2 454 ] Link Studseesseeesersssnsesssesssessessenssriasases 1
200 MN35A2530 E% 1t |~ TS TSI T PRI RO Feed regulator ghaft ««--«:ssseeeseescessnenes 1
201 M9 1513 001 it A -3 T 15/64(28)X9.5 oo 00 Set screw 15/64(28) X9, 5 -+--xereeresroreresns 1
202 MFO0A02890 32 U B B B --ororreemeemeeereninienee Stitch length adjusting crank:««--«s«-++++ 1
203 M9 0905 002 ¢ -3 S 9/64(40) X85 <rereeeeee Screw 9/64(40) X8, 5 -mererrerensraracianen. 1
204 M9 0903 002 F * ¥ 9/64(40) 6,5 - +ereeee Screw 9/64(40) X6, 5 veerreerereeiesassennnees 1
205 MN35A3530 B 1+ B coereeerereneenaeneneenaes Feed regulator shaft ---«----ressereseeeens 1
206 MN35A4530 BB + B e LINK Stud ceeeeerermsestsmemsonsscansioccsssscasenns 1
208 M9 1501 003 -3 T 15764(28) X10wecneeerens Screw 15/64(28) X1 sessresrasserarnianeatanee 2
822 MF 01EQ 640 5* Screw bar SGY sevoereesenrnesrasenniatiiniiaes 1
210 M9 1000 085 © O-ing P10A-+-sesesserersessmensnnssenernsnas 1
211 MF 05A0572 Coll Spring «««e-veseeererennrmraneanncaciinansone. 1
212 MF00A3 708 # Spring holder:-+---sesereresseesesinsasennns 1
213 MF 00AQ0 852 ﬂ Stopper pin ....................................... 1
214 MF 85A0 640 3% SCrEW DT »-+-+++eeseessasaruserecesssessessnsnens 1
215 MF 00A0950 L Stopper pin releasing lever «+««.s-s:sseesee 1
216 MFO1A0631 4 D@l -evvveeerereseererseneesassrassnaecaaaaenasasnans 1
217 MFO01AD 841 X Stitch length indicating plate ----+--+e-e+<- 1
220 MF 00AQ 257 ﬁ Bushing ............................................ 1
221 M9 1215 002 Screw 3/16(28) X 12+++srerreressrnssiuesseecnans 1
222 MF02A0245 M COll SPFing +++++seressssessssnssersessssaensanas 1
223 M9 0921 002 I SOrew 9/64{40) X8 ++++vsreersvsssrississaanians 2
224 MF 00A4 708 # SPring holder:-+++-sesseesvasresserssessesacnnse 1
225 MF 00A6572 COil SPriNg «+++eesresassnsamasnssensrasiasannianas 1
11 LS2-2210

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




(6] #7 24585
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

12
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




(6] #AEHE
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

o BEa— AR
N‘g_‘ ,:f:;:ENQ.b 8 & % Description Amtér.\-eq
=5

230 MF 70A0 738 3l T PP, Knee Bfter rod -«««:-ssrreerceeniiinnicioiiinnns 1
231 M91219015 B f B % ¥ 3/15(28)X3.5 w00 Hinged screw 3/16(28)X3,5-+«wssereeeures 2
232 MO1503 031 B fF K I b 15/64(28)X6.5-0reeen0 Stud bolt 15/54(28) X6, G ++errerearseranenranes 1
233 MF 70A1 950 - &K Knee lifter lever (right) «-cecoeereeeeescnenee 1
234 MF 70A0 511 # '» Knee lifter cmnecﬁng [{+'s EEXTTTITRITETITIPON 1
Bs —— l( > Spﬁng NOOK s+ esessersrrsccniateeriacccncannnanns ]
236 MF 70A0572 vV % Spring for knee lifter lever-«+---ssseseeeres 1
238 M9 1504 031 & [ Stud bolt 15/84(28) X7 -+++ceeeeesanersasasenanas 1
805 MF 00E0 252 3 i -- Knee lifter lever (left) assy, «+-------+---- 1
239 ——— & I - Tension releasing cam---- 1
240 ® - Knee lifter lever (ieft) -----eeesmersemeeneee 1
243 MN35A0 105 # Presser foot ASSY. crroeerseeersisiiasisncaiecies 1
244 M9 0939 mz ¥ Screw 9/“(40))(11 ............................. 1
246 MF 00AQ 267 ﬂ Bush]ng for presser Darsseessessecssencinnies 1
247 MF11D0262 # " Pregser Dar -----s-ssssssessserrserrenrnannsasseses 1
248 MFOIEO253 § I E & H L O Tffeeremerenes Presser bar lifting cam with O-ring ------- 1
249 M9 0401 085 O J] S 2 TAPeeeneiiiniiiniiin O-fing TAPS - cssseeesttnsnctattnnniisnsieniniinine 1
250 MF 01 EQ 252 # I _t b‘ * :/'ﬂ .................... Presser bar lifter with screw «s-c-sccseeeeees 1
251 MO 1109001 IE % % ¥ 1/6e(40)XKE -oeeeeereenn Set screw 11/64(40) X6 1
252 M9 1506 001 Lt X * v ‘5/54(28)X6 """ -+ Set screw 5/e4(28) X6 - 1
253 MN35A0265 # T # ¥ % - Presser bar guide bracke 1
254 MF 12B0 259 1@ I FAY 2  Presser spring --«s-:esseeee 1
255 M9 1131 002 ¥ x 7 Screw 11/64(40) X6, 5 w+osvvervevressssunnens 1
256 MF 20A0 703 x m # Presser spﬂ"g gllide .......................... 1
257 MO93220035 W ¥ X Z T 1/2(28)-cveevereseerecnens Thumb screw 1/2(28) ----+--sserenrereasacanas 1
258 MO 3202047 Y % X F w b 1/2(28) -eeeriveereencenes Thumb nut 1/2{28) +ssrerervenserenmoniireneanns 1

LS2-2210

13
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Rt 1HE
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

3}3 (331) (330) 278

e -
320 321 32 22 g4y & A
TR '
3l
296

305304 (303) 303302 317 301 300 299 297 (275) 298(267)

From the library of: Superior Sewing1 fMachine & Supply LLC



YD) 188
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

8 SEAN
FN?_' B;Efmb 8 & % Description Amté Req
-
5
261 MFQQA0746 ZLxSTNIq4% Floxible Wir +-+s+ssssesersorcrncsssracsossarsanss 1
262 MFOOE0740 L %3 7}‘! T4 % Flexible wire @BBY, seerrereesresseaestsnastaaies 1
263 MF 00A1391 B & i Thread trimmer driving lever «-:--+--=. 1
264 M97082030 BB fF % ¥ Stud screw 15/64(28) X7.5 «+s--eererueresens 1
265 MFQOA1729 E % Y I X% -+ Trimming lever spring-----:-- 1
266 MF 00A1 352 > - - Spring support collar 1
267 M9 1502 045 F w [S «+ Nut 18/g4(28) -+vveeeeee 1
268 MFO0A0361 ZL X THILY RIUF— i Flexible Wire hold@r:-+--ss+eseesssssreessasens 1
269 M91127015 B8 ff ¥ % ¥ Stud screw 11/64(40) X5 +veeeeerensnrecesane 1
270 MF36A0750 7ZL%>7h71v¥#HL Flexible Wire presser :«-t-ssssssssseesseas 1
271 M9 0802 002 ¢ 3 3 Scrow 1/8(44) X7 +eessrssmreressieisseesaacs 2
272 MF 00A0 780 & N -4 - HOIQEE +++++++eeesremeerarentiaraentecseereerserannes 1
273 M9 1373 045 * v b NUE MEXCAT ++vornsnnnesseemnessasiasunsenecsenns 2
811 MFQOE3519 %YV L/ATF Thread trimming solenoid---------+--ssss-eet 1
274 MFO00A1509 REPIVVL/TEH Solenocid bracket:---+-+s--=-sseeererrasernnuen 1
275 M9 1510 002 F 3 3 SCIOW 15/64(28) X12++esesessnssressnsssennnns 4
276 M9 0516 063 ] LINK GG ewerrerrersessernertanseerartanennensannns 1
277 M9 4008 037 P m * 2 Cross recessed counter sunk fiat head screw M4X6 -+ 3
278 M9300309 ¥ >4 —3F+ N0 -« Terminal pin (Male) «++-sseseerevestasrases . 2
279 M92074075 It £ F+ w b NUt MEXC3, 2T +-eereesreersenssassasrssansasaseas 2
281 MFOIA0397 7 v & @ 2 seeseeresesscssssninnnn Thread trimmer driving lever cusion----- 1
282 MOO703065 E E b A B8 12---ccccrcrcccrnnnnnnne Retaining ring-E type 12--+-ssesesereereneeas 1
283 M9 0913 001 1t X * S 9/64(40)X8,5 veeereene Set screw 9/84(40) X8, 5 +esrerrrerassareniecn 1
284 WMF 00A1 603 T A XE G B eererrercecrieeeniieniiann. Bracket for fixed blade «+«-«-sesssseesensees 1
285 MF 00A0 180 % = PR ceemeeeesmennicinnniiiainie, Thread finger:-«.:ctocceesesssccsrtaansisanince 1
286 M9 1102 010 M >3 T 1 /64(40)XKQ ceneenerenn Slotted counter sunk head screw '1/e4(40) X9+ 1
287 MN35A0 838 E A B SR TT TP FiXed Dlade ++-ssssessesteessesenieniccrasaninee 1
288 M9 1110 045 + > B 11/64(40) o eereereneennens Nut 11/64(40) -++=+veeererrrerrsaeanianaenmeencennn 1
912 MFOIED3St H L B T B 8- Cam follower crank assy, s=«s:+-s+=eessseeves 1
290 M9 1201 045 + w [ NUL 3/16(2B) c++eeesseesessrnssnassenssnnessreseias 1
291 MF00A0411 2 o «eee Roll@p »oeeeeer 2
292 MF 00A0 412 O =] ] ROIOE St +++-oosvsserensrsssasrarnerrossannacsans 2
294 MF 01E0 477 X l‘ - FA S - Stmper lever @8GY, roovreeeeserssenesaniananes 1
205 MFO0A0729 & % VU I/ 2 Coll Spring ++++senessrssessssrasarnssrssacsacsnns 1
296 MFOIE1352 H» 5 — % ¥ & Collar with SCrewW =+ ==sesseressssssssssan 1
297 MFQ0A1477 X b v IV - ﬁ Lever stopper plate ............................ 1
298 M9 1503 022 K N [ BOMt 15/64(28) 20 +«++¢++eersesessvssesessenaracs 1
299 MFOQ0AS572 ¥ I = % X % Coll spr[ng ........................................ 1
3m MF on 750 j w :/ S sresssssersassiansisieieseeee Bush]ng ............................................ ‘
301 MFO0A5454 X X B B) W ----o-ooeemeremommeenennenns Knife driving shaft .-« ceeeseseesnncennee 1
302 MF00A1527 & [~ JCSTTEETTIPEAPRPRERE A Knife holding bracket saddle -«-+++++++--- 1
33 MI1111 015 B fF F % T 1/6(40)X6.20we Stud screw 11/64(40) X6, 2 -+o-ervmmeerennens 2
304 MFO00AS910 V) > S T g 1
305 M9 1107 045 + v k 11/64(40) - 2
306 M9 1117002 L ¢ * T 1/6(40)X13 . Screw“/sa(40)x13 1
307 MF 00A1 392 E n u ............................. Knife drMng Orank *+eesosereceseacccsoanasanns 1
308 M9 0803 010 M 3  V/5(44) X6 oeeveenenees Slotted counter sunk head screw /s(44)X6-+ 3
309 MO 4006052 X 5 X B E [ JRITICTCRI P IO TP ROT LR PP IORS THIUSE CONAT +++eseereeererscentaciniciatescicanaas 1
310 MFOQOAD836 X b 4 B Eeeeerreererrenneniennnn Knife base (left) «------reesersseosssrnaiainans 1
311 MFO00A0834 X P QTP R PSR A Movable knife (left) -------rrreeereasmesecncans 1
312 M91151 010 A AR H % ¥ 1/6(40)XT oveveeenees Hexagon socket counter sunk screw 11/e4(40) X7 -- 2
313 MI1106 004 77 5 7 4 X T 1/64(40) X8 eeeeeeecens Cross recessed and siotted screw 11/64(40) X8 ++-+- 6
314 M9 0903 002 -3 S 9/64(40) X6, 5 -+eeveees Screw 2/64(40) X6, 5 veresnearerecnsascasenns 2
315 M9 1118 002 ¢ X T 1/64(40) X10-wveeereree Screw 11/64(40) X1+ osvereserssssassnsnnanine 1
316 MOO0519065 E H IE A B 4--ceroemmeeiienienne Retaining ring-E type 4 ++-+-scesseeneerescencs 2
317 M9 0921 002 ¢ x ¥ 9/64(40) X8 -+ « Screw 9/64(40) X8 -ererercensssnsnnoncasinias 1
318 M31516 002 ¥ f I X % ¥ 15/a(28)X8.5- « Slotted flat head set screw '5/s(28) X8.5 -+ 1
319 M9 1602 001 Ik P -3  1/4(40) X4 eeoeorereenes Set screw 1/4(40) X4 «--erversrerescscreccienes 1
320 M9 1113 002 x & 1 /54(40) X 1500 eeeneees Screw 11/64(40) X 15 +-+eesreeeeennsssisissnnans 2
321 MN35EQ 173 RINX A TIZTF  cvenmrmmcsecsensennnsonnns Thread tension releasing bracket assy. - 1
322 MO 0520 060 R L JU X [ S cereecressieciiiniinien Thread tension releasing pin ++««ss=s==««s 1
330 MITIIT 004 77 5 = 4 X T 11/6a(40)X100ww000reeee Cross recessad and siotted screw 11/64(40)X10 «-- 1
331 MO94003099 O — K # I ceceecereeeninninna Cord holder-s««steseeresreessseciiraiienccnnannca 1
LS2-2210

15
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




2y FINy 7888 5 L URRHARENE
TOUCH BACK MECHANISM & DETECTOR MECHANISM

366 367 333 334
J;]
!
332 (367)
%, 33%
368
'@
/ /—(913)
363 - / 364 330 331 365 331 (331) /336337 338 369
362
361
360
359
358
357
356

/
353 (368) 352(368)\ 351 350 349348 347 (345) 346 345 343
i s

- —(014) — -

16
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




2y FINy THEHE S L UIRHBEHE

TOUCH BACK MECHANISM & DETECTOR MECHANISM

ig. I — K eq.
No.  Part No. B & £ Description s
3
330 M1 04 7 5 % 14 X Cross recessed and siotted screw 11/e4(40)X10 -« 4 4
331 M94003098 3 — K #4 COrd hOldEr =+ +-ossrssreessssrsesnracsssanneseenes 3
MNG0AO620 O — K @ COrQ hold@r-<-+s-+serrseranenserrsoeasanes 3
913 MFOIE0S519 M E Vv L / 1 Arm side cover solenoid assy. 11
332 M31018098 v L /J A4 Solendid assy. for touch back 1 1
333 MFOIA0366 JRX74—% 4+ CONNECEOF CAP +++++++eresererrssemsssnsssunnns 11
334 M9101809 3 % 7 # Nylon connector 12-pole «+-++ssvseeseeseeees 11
335 MFOIA0691 #H X & v Gascket for solenoid il seal 11
336 MF 01A0 880 ﬁ Arm side covear s-reseereccceees 1 1
337 MFOOA1691 i X & v Gascket for arm side cover - 1 1
338 M9 0516 063 € LINK Stud <<+ srerrsrrnvenvoresnrennarasnsasasasnnans 1 1
339 M91515015 B¢ f} ¥ % Stud screw 15/64(28) X7 «eevrereerrerererseees 11
340 MN36A0417 T L 7 v I g 3 ceeererrnrernnnin. Rubber GUSION »++essseereseetestenanccionane, 1 1
341 MO97003005 7 — X 3 — K $leeereemmerenceninienn. Ground Wire assy, -+««++ssssesressmaseserasanas 11
342 MO 4008 009 O — K I I cereercrereriiinieini. Cord holder s++++-sesessrereserissntacssunsisnnnnes 11
814 MFOIEO 682 7 - LY - CETTCPTEYPRPITERPIRR NS PUlley @gsy. ceoeeessrsessrsmsontaianiiniennies 1 1
343 MFO1A0682 7 - ) SRR Pull@y -+eosveereesssmesnnssninninmenesasrenias 1 1
344 M91502 002 W 4 L& X X ¥ 15/6(28)X12--- Slotted flat head set screw 15/s4(28)X12--- 2 2
345 MFO01A0476 X ~ —_— B Aseceerieennan SPACEN A-+-rererreertrartaitretieseniiinitiiiienn 2 2
346 MF01A0694 & N # BII(T) Speed command disc B11 (down) -+ 11
347 MFOIA1 694 K L5 # B2(L) Speed command disc B21 (up) ++++e+= 11
348 MFOIAI 476 X A — 4 Beeeereercrresersnsainonn SPACET B «+reerveerrisaresnenmnresteniesrennans 1 1
349 MFOIAD 259 BRI X TV L ceccvennnmcnniainnciiane, Supporter Spring -«----«-«s+e--sessenssessranain 1 1
350 M9 3001 050 R WaSher 30 «--oesrreerensenrnsmannnsssissssiosssanes 11
351 M90330065 C M Retaining ring-C type 30 «+-eeoreereceeeenenns 11
352 MFOIA0257 # W Detector bracket supporter «---«----x<=sseos 11
353 M9 3002 050 E& WaShEr -+ e eeeereaneeararsnsnes 1 1
915 MF 01EQ 406 1% Detector bracket assy. - 1 1
354 MF 01A0 368 pm | * 7 9 cmnector CAP seoveeerreressaettsniaataaaians 1 1
355 M91020099 3 ¥ Nylon connector 6-pole «+++---csseremmenesenes 11
918 MN36EQ 534 # v F XA v Touch switch @BSY, +errereeresesentnanaaeanan 1 1
356 MN35A0950 U Touch switch lever assy. «:-ewseeeesenenes 11
357 MN36A0339 # SWILCH COVOI++++++rsrssssseersasassassssssonanenns 1 1
358 M9 0450 050 EE WASHET § -+ooeorervrmrssrornarssnsssossssssansonnas 1 1
359 M90412037 P + X Cross recessed head screw M4<30 ----- 2 2
360 MO 0514065 E X it Retaining ring-E type 5 11
361 MF 40A1530 B3 <+ | Stepped shaft -+ 11
362 MI1117002 H ¥ F T 1/64(40) X171, 5000 0eee Screw 11/64(40) X11. 5 rverersrsrnecnancene 11
363 MFA40A3339 8 F % M 5 /\— (AA-8000) -+----e--ome-- MICTO SWItCh GOVEr s+« tceserrersrssensariiaiunse 1 1
364 MO 0204 099 X 4 o F (AM1306) ----eeennneeene Micro switch (AM1306) +-srrremsesssscnanns 1 1
365 MF 40A3 601 H ﬁ ﬁ ............................. Set plate ........................................... 1 1
366 M9 7104 099 o - Foofleereremeeeniea Vinyl cap-tire cable for touch switch ----- 11
367 MO 3003009 E > & — 3 F I (FRX)eerreerranoranennns Terminal pin (Male) ---+---seveeessveecssnnen 10 10
368 MI1106 004 7 S5 7 A4 X T 11/54(40) XB seevvenveess Cross recessed and sictted screw 1/64(40)X8 -+ 9 9
369 MOO0519065 E E 1 X PR 4eeeceereeeereecenennienenn Retaining ring-E type 4 «--sseoseevreveeniees 2 2
370 MF40A0729 k£ X 1) JU R cevceevrenniinnniiecann Touch lever Spring ««:«-cssseteescnerssseaaces 11
LS2-2210

17
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Q) 741 /3—E48
WIPER MECHANISM

380 381 (381) 382 383

T

i

]
/
/i
I A

7,
i
I
8 \
°
.
>
’
.

400

18
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




@) 71 /3—i4E
WIPER MECHANISM

5 . EAEX

ﬂg’ g;;fm_b 8 & % Description Amt.EReq.
3

380 MFOQIAD0339 YL /A KBHIC— i, Solencid cover for wiper mech, «--+-++-- 1

381 M9 0308 037 SW-PWIPF AR T M3XBerererresssssvansan Cross recessed head screw-SW-PW M3X6-- 10

382 M9 1017 m ) ‘r N—= L/ Of F ............................. Thread wlper solenold aBBY, ccevrrreseevens ‘l

383 MO 1019099 F 3 3 M F 1-SD-creeerereercnnnnnnns CoNNEcting--++++sss+seererensarsissssascannranns 1

384 M9 7061 095 O -— F .......................... Vinyt cap-tire cabie assy. for thread wiper switch 1

385 M9 0604 050 Ee& B Greerrrrercrinniniinnnn WASREE 6 «+te seerrererersiratmisisnietaisncasaces 2

386 MFOIA2601 Y L/ of FRAHIR oooereremmnnnninnncnnnn. Solencid bracket:::ssssssssrestessccsnsnensse 1

387 MFA0E2484 T A4 18— X A 5 F  ceveeener -+« Thread wiper switch - 1

388 MFQ0AM572 ¥V I = * FAY * ............... + Coil spring ................. 1

389 M9 0910033 TS5 V4+—ErRxT 964(40) X4 ---evevennnes Plunger pin 9/64(40) X4 +oererererannnnnnn 1

390 M9 1504 050 Ee B e WASGHOT «+++esrssrrransastocssrasinssrroreosanseres 1

391 MIO0510065 E H IE X B 10:--ererercescansecnnnnen Retaining ring-E type 10:+-s-+esseerseesseccs 1

392 MFO0A1 417 T L 7 o 3 3 > serereecerinninnteniicnnn, Rubber cuShion:s+«++ssseerecessrcrrcensnacences 1

393 MF00A5 910 V s 4 seerissesessssccssersenerense Thread wiper connecting rod «««««-sss«=s« 1

394 MOO513065 E B 1k A B 2.5 serreeecccciniinnenn Retaining ring-E type 2.5 «+++=+++osseresese 1

395 M9 0454 050 E ﬁ 4 eosceconniieiiiniiaienens WaShOr 4 --+-occrecerreccercrsonseccnncnsenncene 2

396 MFOIAD454 7 o  JS— Jll coesrserccrmmiioninsonnnen WIper shafts««-ssreveesssrseriieerssannansannenanes 1

397 MN35A0982 7 A 1% — “ B ceeerresnenciiiiiennine, Thread wiper bracket «s+ssessessnsssaasaces 1

398 MN 35Ao 980 '7 4 FA e  sectsecscscecessestsresasenne Threw wlper ..................................... 1

399 M9 1106 003 # E -3 T 11/64(40) X200 000 reens Screw 11/64(40) 20+ ++ereeerererarsaacancannns 2

400 M9 3003 099 K2 &~ 3 F I (FRX) eorvvmmcmmmnmnncensnnnennen Terminal pin (Male) 2

40] MN 36A° 620 = -— F # T cecevesceccenssnens veee COPd NOIA@r v ovveerrroccccccncinnncanen ]

402 M9 1515 002 ¢ % T 15/64(28) X1000eeeenees Screw 15/e4(28) X10 2

403 MIO0519065 E B JE A B 4-coormmromminnineenn Retaining fng-E type 4 «+--wesseeeroseenene 2

404 M9 0806 002 ¢ % 5 /a(44) X6 -eevereerenes SCrew 1/8(44) X B r+rrevrrereemarsrasannnsencens 1

405 M9 0420 050 B feeerrerernnisnninninienn WASHEE 4 ++esresersestostessnmacinscsecseorsnsees 1

LS2-2210

19
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




AR
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

410 4

427
426 (419) 421 419 420

20
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




AR

OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

. HRX
F,ﬁ' ﬁ;)i;:lmb 8 & % Description A"“é Req.
b
23
410 M9 0939 002 ¢ 3 T 9/64(40)XX11 oermeenenene Screw 8/64(40) X171 +sereereererennaniniennanaan. 2
411 MN35A0601 1+ NG AL D] R Oll wick fitting plate assy. --+=sss+eserensse 1
412 MN3BA0780 & v 4 we secessesessessesnsennasreseas Oll filtor holder +--=+=+esvsessesserrranessnseina 1
413 MN36E073]1 B 3 78 4 o $Beevoereemenceninninnnnn Oil return tube assy. «+---++=srs-srreseeeaceeas 1
414 MF80A1688 #, 1 It 4 7 8 (L)-rerereeernmnennes Upper shaft ol tube assgy.«-:-s+esessseevenee 1
415 MF40A1 750 IS4 THEME T v 20 1/2(2B) -eeerrerencenanens Oil tube lock bushing 1/2(28) -++-+s+eseeeees 1
416 MFB0AD783 K > T & = X cecrcencicnnniinccninnen Oll pump -+--=veossessssractissstansiasssenairenes 1
17 MOT03004 77 5 =7 4 3 ¥ /aa(40)X13:000000eeee Croes recessed and siotted screw 11/64(40)X13 -« 3
418 M9 0810 002 -3 S 1/8(44) X8 -reevaessnes SCrow 1/g(44) X B rererreerrsrararannecsasininne 1
419 MO O0BO1 004 7 5 % 4 X T 1/8(44)X13--emveeeeees Cross recessed and slotted screw 1/a(44)X13--- 3
420 M9 0304 %3 FAY ﬁ sprlng washer 3. 5 .............................. 1
421 MF 10A1 742 ﬁ # Oil adlusﬂng plate .............................. 1
42 MF10E0 337 =+ Oll pUMP Tllter =++osvesseesseesanssonsescnsasens, 1
423 MF 00A2 601 m Qil pump 'mpe"er GOV o2onsressrensesnsene 1
425 MF 10A0 685 3 oil pUMP IMpeller «oevecererrecseneanioseniaas, 1
426 MF00E0 142 Lower shaft olf tuDe assy, «++«+++resseserses 1
427 M9 2201 047 I3 Ol tube lock bushing 11/32(28)++++++++= 1
428 MF01A0378 R Ol return tube GHp -+-----=-++ssseesseresens 1
429 M9 7084 030 Oil adjusting screw 15/64(28) - ++--++o-2ee- 1
430 MF 80A1572 v Coil spﬂng A 1
431 MN70E0 148 #5 -« Ol wigk ++++- 1
432 MN70E0 148 ¥ Ol WigK +++eeeeserveses 1
433 M9 1108 002 F SCIOW 11/64(40) X7 +ssesersersssesnmsssrsseras 1
434 MN35A1 780 & Ol PIPe hold@r +++s+s+sresssssrsesraressasanncs 1
LS2-2210

21
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




ftRdh
ACCESSORIES

470 469 468 467 (465) 466 \
- ey — - —

From the library of: Superior Sewiné%\/lachine & Supply LLC




0 RS

ACCESSORIES
Fo. BBk oy
ig. a-F t. Req.
No. Part.No. B & £ Description z
5=
917 MF O1E1 749 ﬁ R & ﬁ vy | T T ACCESSorias bag et -« -s:-sereriirnnes 1
430 MOO701 099 MM 7 7 X w b coevereerermmminienrnsnnnnnns Magnet DIOCK «++++eseesssesssssssscssirinnunrnsns 1
431 MS02A2976 X B M X 7t F 3Feeescernniinniinin Hexagon socket screw key 3 «--«---sezeee 1
432 MF 90A2976 7~ g ’ Z 10 P 2eccniecniiniiiiiniciiiann Hexagm socket screw key 2 seerusentcannns 1
433 M9 0550 050 & B Boecrececieiiiiiiii, Washer for bobbin winder 5:«-:ccoeeeseseese 2
434 M9 0401 041 3 K F ¥ ABX20 e Wood screw for bobbin winder 4.5X20-- 2
435 MBO2A0 608 % 3 P72 (- - ) FERTOTIIPRPI PP ReTIe e Screw driver (Size M) -«--eoereereeeraneannes 1
436 MB 02A1 608 * D) o] 2 (/j\) ....................... Screw driver (slze s) ......................... 1
437 MFOIA0566 RU M iR B B R -oooeoee -+ Speed command disc adjusting plate --- 1
438 MF 60A0 137 % S e Ol With Ofl@F++++++sssesseererssareessesssssrancse 1
439 MFOIED4I8 B B8 t > F H-eemmmennnnn Hinge with rubber cushion 2
440 MF O1AQ 419 m ﬁ 5 In (*) ....................... Head cushion (large) ......................... 2
441 MF 01A1 419 BS & = /AN (/|9 LITTITIRPOPPSvPrIres) Head cushion (small) «se-ceveeeseraiianninnee 2
918 MFOIEDT776 X I b+ H I8 — ﬁ .......................... Belt cOVer assy. --asesesrsresrecnssrnnncnonnes 1
442 MFOIADTIE X JU b 3 7S — 1 ccrvevsrnnmernnccrencsinsens BOIt COVOF ] ++oesrerrressrearanescasasniasisnannes 1
443 MO1506 004 7 5 7 A4 R T 15/4(28) X8 ereesrencer Cross recessed and slotted screw 15/e4(28) X8 2
44 M9 0410037 P F AN F T MEXB-sereoserronns Cross recessed head screw M4X8 «~- 1
45 MFOIEI776 X )L b H It — 2 a .......................... Belt cover assy. Qeversssonsasensrccsccssnseneens 1
446 MO 1003 045 w Y, SO NUE M4 ++eosnnsesssssesnssnnessssossrnsessssnesssses 1
447 MFOIA1I776 X)L b F A S S P Belt cover 3« seetecstititiciniiniaricicniiiiases 1
448 MF 40E0 193 * i ¥ k ' m .......................... Thread stand @BGY. orerreseaesrierentitaciiiatas 1
449 MF O01E0 193 * # a . ﬁ .......................... Bobbin winder T 1
450 MF 60A0 734 i g b 2 B A SR YT PP P TP P ST P PPECPY PP Hoad cover -«ccrsererainiiiiiaiiiniiiiininees 1
451 MFO0AOB08 X < 3 () neanenne Screw driver (Size L) --«-rswsserrasnssesacs 1
452 MF70A0578 BE £ & B & # cooveorvnnonimnnnnnnnnen Knee lfter lifting rod:++-:+seeseseeuescsns 1
819 MF 70E0 139 sﬁ ﬂ F - CCTT O T OR T EYRTRRRT P OQil roServoir aggy. »-s+s+ssetersecesriacaacacer 1
453 MF 20A3691 F 4 JL It w H 2 1. Gasket fOr Oll FESErvoIr 1 -----ssssesesaeeses 1
454 M9 7001 052 :/-)[,17.7:/.‘,_ - RETTT T TI PRV PPTRR PRV Seal Washer 8:«coccecreriecictiiiinicicinanes 2
455 M9 2002 002 ¥ X S 5/15(28) X10-wereeevene SCTEW 5/16(28) X 10 ++--sveseronssrasrascrncnss 2
456 MF 20A2691 # 1 M % - Fe s 2eececnsccncnianiiniiiiiie Qasket for oil reservoir 2:---ceeerrercrcecces 1
457 MF 20A1 723 s _t 0’ u " ............................. Knee lifter shaft -«----+scerectsciiiciaicaniess. 1
458 MF 20A1 729 E 3 e * 1) FAY * ............................. Knee lifter spﬂng ............................... 1
459 MF20A1724 B £ & L I — cecccncemnniniiciincennne, KNeo Hter «-socseceecreriiniiiiiiiianiiinna 1
460 M9 1501 045 + o b 15/64(28) reeresresereanas NUL 15/64(28)~+++searrssesasesssrasaasassasaasess 2
461 MI1520001 Ik X X F 15/6i(28)X27- e Set screw 15/64(28) X 27+ 2
462 M9 %]5 065 E ﬂ .lh A n ........................... Rewnlng ﬂng-E type [ 2 1
463 MF 01A1 139 S& n ............................. Oll r@8BIVOIr s++s-serrrrtisiiiatiniiiiiiicianiene 1
920 MFOIE0727 B e PR  CXTTTERTTTTURI PRI Knee lifter agsy, «=+««e-eerereereerccisencnsenns 1
464 MF40A0784 B 4 F W H F cevcrcmrnnninnien. Knee lifter coupling jolnt ««-«c««eeseeaseseces 1
465 M9 2001 031 B OFE I b 5/16(18)X13ereserenens BOIt 5/16(18) XT3 ++reverrerarssessrasssassassess 2
466 MFOTAOT728 BB L 4 S B -oeooreoeevesmermnonnnns KN@® lIfter SHaft «+-s-+ressesssservessessmnsaen 1
467 M9 1510 022 XK A b 15/16(28) X8 <erevenerene BOlt 15/16(28) X8--+--verueremrmanccnniecccinnens 1
468 MF 40A0477 B g 20 G NEEYR A SEETTTCICIEPETT TR PIRPT PR ITN Knee lifter plate SLOPPOT w+orereresrannrannes 1
469 MF 40A0 737 g g b 2SI O T L CRTET PR PYPRTRRPIPTRN Knee lifter plate ................................. 1
470 MFA0AT 737 BE 4 5 B IS — crrrcermmrmnescnescsnnens KNEE lIHEr GOVET +++erssrsersvressssersrsnassnes 1
477 MF10E0149 F o« Jb & 2 I evevrecnmimniensnnienne Ol $aNK-++++++eesrereersrrresasranssssasaranasans 1
481 MF 10A0 187 * B U K * ............................ Thread take-up spring 1
482 MF70A0128 3 > » #t - Needle DAX1—2#14---- 4
483 MF 00AD 123 ;’{ E L Bobbln reserecrercsiniiiiiiiiioiiaiiiiiiniianes 4
484 M9 1109 004 PWHI T T4 XY 11/64(40) X8 eoveevennes Cross recessed and slotted screw-PW 11/64(40) X8 2
485 M9 0550 050 E ﬁ ........................... Washer for bolt cover 5 «-+seeeeeerrcciiccens 2
486 MY 0401 041 L K X T A EX20-reereneeennen Wood screw for belt cover 4, 5520+« 2
23 LS2-2210

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC






